

2025 Road Resurfacing
Muskingum County, Ohio
Bid Results - May 15, 2025, 9:30am

ALB

Project 25-1 (Engr Estimate = \$873,456)
Dresden Rd, Marne Rd, Shannon Rd

Item Descrip.	Qty	Unit Price		Total		Unit Price		Total		Unit Price		Total	
		Shelly & Sands	Shelly & Sands	Shelly & Sands	Shelly & Sands	Shelly Co	Shelly Co	Shelly Co	Shelly Co	NLS Paving	NLS Paving	NLS Paving	NLS Paving
Tons 448 T1	6,486	\$ 112.50	\$ 729,675.00	\$ 112.50	\$ 729,675.00	\$ 98.60	\$ 639,519.60	\$ 98.60	\$ 639,519.60	\$ 123.00	\$ 797,778.00	\$ 123.00	\$ 797,778.00
Tons 448 T1 Cont.	425	\$ 112.50	\$ 47,812.50	\$ 112.50	\$ 47,812.50	\$ 98.60	\$ 41,905.00	\$ 98.60	\$ 41,905.00	\$ 123.00	\$ 52,275.00	\$ 123.00	\$ 52,275.00
Tons 448 T1 Interm.	829	\$ 112.50	\$ 93,262.50	\$ 112.50	\$ 93,262.50	\$ 98.60	\$ 81,739.40	\$ 98.60	\$ 81,739.40	\$ 115.00	\$ 95,335.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 95,335.00
Gals 407 tack coat	4,489	\$ 3.10	\$ 13,915.90	\$ 3.10	\$ 13,915.90	\$ 2.50	\$ 11,222.50	\$ 2.50	\$ 11,222.50	\$ 3.00	\$ 13,467.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 13,467.00
Miles 648 Center Line	6.25	\$ 2,820.00	\$ 17,625.00	\$ 2,820.00	\$ 17,625.00	\$ 2,815.00	\$ 17,593.75	\$ 2,815.00	\$ 17,593.75	\$ 2,815.00	\$ 17,593.75	\$ 2,815.00	\$ 17,593.75
Miles 648 Edge Line	10.18	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 17,815.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 17,815.00	\$ 1,740.00	\$ 17,713.20	\$ 1,740.00	\$ 17,713.20	\$ 1,740.00	\$ 17,713.20	\$ 1,740.00	\$ 17,713.20
Total Bid			\$ 920,105.90		\$ 920,105.90		\$ 809,693.45		\$ 809,693.45		\$ 994,161.95		\$ 994,161.95

Project 25-2 (Engr Estimate = \$1,278,095)
John Glenn School Rd, Old River Rd, Norwich Dr, Potts Ln, Front St (Philo), Main St (Norwich), Sundale Rd (Norwich)

Item Descrip.	Qty	Unit Price		Total		Unit Price		Total		Unit Price		Total	
		Shelly & Sands	Shelly & Sands	Shelly & Sands	Shelly & Sands	Shelly Co	Shelly Co	Shelly Co	Shelly Co	NLS Paving	NLS Paving	NLS Paving	NLS Paving
SY 254 Planing	7,040	\$ 3.30	\$ 23,232.00	\$ 3.30	\$ 23,232.00	\$ 2.65	\$ 18,656.00	\$ 2.65	\$ 18,656.00	\$ 3.75	\$ 26,400.00	\$ 3.75	\$ 26,400.00
Tons 448 T1	10,295	\$ 102.00	\$ 1,050,090.00	\$ 102.00	\$ 1,050,090.00	\$ 113.50	\$ 1,168,482.50	\$ 113.50	\$ 1,168,482.50	\$ 113.00	\$ 1,163,335.00	\$ 113.00	\$ 1,163,335.00
Tons 448 T1 Cont.	710	\$ 102.00	\$ 72,420.00	\$ 102.00	\$ 72,420.00	\$ 113.50	\$ 80,585.00	\$ 113.50	\$ 80,585.00	\$ 113.00	\$ 80,230.00	\$ 113.00	\$ 80,230.00
Tons 448 T1 Interm.	141	\$ 102.00	\$ 14,382.00	\$ 102.00	\$ 14,382.00	\$ 113.50	\$ 16,003.50	\$ 113.50	\$ 16,003.50	\$ 105.00	\$ 14,805.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 14,805.00
Gals 407 tack coat	6,262	\$ 3.10	\$ 19,412.20	\$ 3.10	\$ 19,412.20	\$ 2.50	\$ 15,655.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 15,655.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 18,786.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 18,786.00
Miles 648 Center Line	9.46	\$ 2,805.00	\$ 26,535.30	\$ 2,805.00	\$ 26,535.30	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 26,488.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 26,488.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 26,488.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 26,488.00
Miles 648 Edge Line	5.42	\$ 2,475.00	\$ 13,414.50	\$ 2,475.00	\$ 13,414.50	\$ 2,472.00	\$ 13,398.24	\$ 2,472.00	\$ 13,398.24	\$ 2,472.00	\$ 13,398.24	\$ 2,472.00	\$ 13,398.24
LF 644 Crosswalk	450.00	\$ 6.50	\$ 2,925.00	\$ 6.50	\$ 2,925.00	\$ 6.45	\$ 2,902.50	\$ 6.45	\$ 2,902.50	\$ 6.45	\$ 2,902.50	\$ 6.45	\$ 2,902.50
Total Bid			\$ 1,222,411.00		\$ 1,222,411.00		\$ 1,342,170.74		\$ 1,342,170.74		\$ 1,346,344.74		\$ 1,346,344.74

Project 25-3 (Engr Estimate = \$287,820)
Falls Township, Various Township Roads

Item Descrip.	Qty	Unit Price		Total		Unit Price		Total		Unit Price		Total	
		Shelly & Sands	Shelly & Sands	Shelly & Sands	Shelly & Sands	Shelly Co	Shelly Co	Shelly Co	Shelly Co	NLS Paving	NLS Paving	NLS Paving	NLS Paving
Tons 448 T1	2,166	\$ 112.00	\$ 242,592.00	\$ 112.00	\$ 242,592.00	\$ 108.50	\$ 235,011.00	\$ 108.50	\$ 235,011.00	\$ 133.00	\$ 288,078.00	\$ 133.00	\$ 288,078.00
Tons 448 T1 Cont.	200	\$ 112.00	\$ 22,400.00	\$ 112.00	\$ 22,400.00	\$ 108.50	\$ 21,700.00	\$ 108.50	\$ 21,700.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 25,000.00
Gals 407 tack coat	1,300	\$ 3.10	\$ 4,030.00	\$ 3.10	\$ 4,030.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 3,250.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 3,250.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 3,900.00
Total Bid			\$ 269,022.00		\$ 269,022.00		\$ 259,961.00		\$ 259,961.00		\$ 316,978.00		\$ 316,978.00